THE DATASHEET OF
ADM7150ARDZ-3.0-R7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
800 mA Ultralow Noise,
High PSRR, RF Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADM7150
FEATURES
Input voltage range: 4.5 V to 16 V

In applications with low input to output voltage differential, the
ADM7150 does not dissipate much heat. However, in applications
with high ambient temperature and/or high input voltage, the
heat dissipated in the package may become large enough that it
causes the junction temperature of the die to exceed the maximum
junction temperature of 150°C.
When the junction temperature exceeds 155°C, the converter
enters thermal shutdown. It recovers only after the junction
temperature decreases below 140°C to prevent any permanent
damage. Therefore, thermal analysis for the chosen application
is important to guarantee reliable performance over all conditions.
The junction temperature of the die is the sum of the ambient
temperature of the environment and the temperature rise of the
package due to the power dissipation, as shown in Equation 2.
To guarantee reliable operation, the junction temperature of the
ADM7150 must not exceed 150°C. To ensure that the junction
temperature stays below this maximum value, the user must be
aware of the parameters that contribute to junction temperature
changes. These parameters include ambient temperature, power
dissipation in the power device, and thermal resistances

FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
SECTION OF THIS DATA SHEET.
BOTTOM VIEW
TOP VIEW
0.51
0.31
1.65
1.25
3.098
Figure 74. 8-Lead Standard Small Outline Package, with Exposed Pad [SOIC_N_EP]
Narrow Body
(RD-8-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM7150ACPZ-1.8-R2 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LP3
ADM7150ACPZ-3.3-R2 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNA
ADM7150ACPZ-4.5-R2 −40°C to +125°C 4.5 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNL
ADM7150ACPZ-4.8-R2 −40°C to +125°C 4.8 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNM
ADM7150ACPZ-5.0-R2 −40°C to +125°C 5.0 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNB
Rev. 0 | Page 22 of 24
Data Sheet ADM7150
Model1 Temperature Range Output Voltage Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM7150ACPZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LP3
ADM7150ACPZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNA
ADM7150ACPZ-4.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4.5 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNL
ADM7150ACPZ-4.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 4.8 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNM
ADM7150ACPZ-5.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 5.0 8-Lead LFCSP_WD CP-8-11 LNB
ADM7150ARDZ-1.8 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-2.8 −40°C to +125°C 2.8 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-3.0 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-3.3 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-5.0 −40°C to +125°C 5.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-3.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150ARDZ-5.0-R7 −40°C to +125°C 5.0 8-Lead SOIC_N_EP RD-8-2
ADM7150CP-EVALZ  5.0 Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
Rev. 0 | Page 23 of 24
ADM7150 Data Sheet
NOTES